Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 — April to June 2022



Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2022 — Justice Group

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

77.43%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

85.77%
75.00%

56.65%

19.88%

61.67%

Quarter 2: April to June 2022

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 15 days

within 15 days

€13,324,305.29 92.32% 9,510
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 15 days

within 15 days within 15 days

€45,741,562.77 72.03% 14,794
€15,991,659.64 71.89% 3,953
€10,339,793.77 63.86% 1,481
€37,848.56 58.37% 115
€419,610.31 80.66% 146
€85,854,780.34 29,999

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochéna
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2022 — Justice Group
Quarter 2: Apr to Jun 2022

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

98.19%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

97.36%
91.75%
98.21%

94.96%

100%

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€16,895,018.02

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€51,922,140.84

€19,561,984.91

€17,926,084.49

€180,773.43

€680,391.28

€107,166,392.97

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

98.75%

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

96.58%

94.22%

95.78%

98.48%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

8,901

No. of Payments
within 30 days

19,837

5,181

2,221

194

181

36,515

Late

Payment

Interest

€374.14

Late

Payment

Interest

€363.02

€160.04

€182.81

€0.00

€0.00

Compensation

Costs

€2,009.99

Compensation

Costs

€390.00

€980.01

€2,230.00

€0.00

€0.00



