Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 – April to June 2022

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2022 – Justice Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: April to June 2022

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	77.43%	€13,324,305.29	92.32%	9,510	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	85.77%	€45,741,562.77	72.03%	14,794	-	-
Irish Prison Service	75.00%	€15,991,659.64	71.89%	3,953	-	-
Courts Service	56.65%	€10,339,793.77	63.86%	1,481	-	-
Policing Authority	19.88%	€37,848.56	58.37%	115	-	-
Data Protection Commission	61.67%	€419,610.31	80.66%	146	-	-

TOTAL (Agencies) €85,854,780.34 29,999

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2022 – Justice Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: Apr to Jun 2022

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	98.19%	€16,895,018.02	98.75%	8,901	€374.14	€2,009.99
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	97.36%	€51,922,140.84	96.58%	19,837	€363.02	€390.00
Irish Prison Service	91.75%	€19,561,984.91	94.22%	5,181	€160.04	€980.01
Courts Service	98.21%	€17,926,084.49	95.78%	2,221	€182.81	€2,230.00
Policing Authority	94.96%	€180,773.43	98.48%	194	€0.00	€0.00
Data Protection Commission	100%	€680,391.28	100%	181	€0.00	€0.00

€107,166,392.97

TOTAL (Agencies) 36,515